PV AR & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
48, Ist Floor, Navyug Market, Ghaziabad - 201 001(U.P)
Telefax - 0120-2790454, 4374021

E-mail : pvarassociates@gmail.com

Website - www.pvarassociates. com

Form — 5

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT'S CERTIFICATE
(FOR THE PURPOSE OF WITHDRAWL OF MONEY FROM DESIGNATED ACCOUNT OF PROJECT)

Information as on 15th June 2018. | l
|Certification work Assigned vide letter No.- LDPL/RERA/CA Cert/18-19/02 Dated :- 02.07.2018

Subject: Centificate of amount incurred on Project - Golf Links Tower 1A High End Apartments for Construction of Tower- 1A
Partly situated on Khasra No. 376, 377, 378 & 760, demarcated by its boundaries (latitude and longitude of the end-points)|
(28°39'30.6"N, 77°18'25.6") to the North (28°39'28.3"N, 77°28'26.2") to the East of Village - Mehrauli, Tehsil-Ghaziabad,
Development Authority- "Ghaziabad Development Authority", District- Ghaziabad PIN 201002, admeasuring 2,299 Sq. meter|
areq, being developed by M/s Landeralt Developers Pyt Ltd, having RERA Registration No. UPRERAPRJ5942, Designated|

A/C No. 57500000061708 Bank Name- HDFC Bank Lid.

Rs.in Lics Rs. In lacs
- 3 Amount incurred
S.Ni. Particulars ;:;L;ﬁ (actual out-Mow)
till 30-06-2018
[ 2 3 4
| |Land Cost
(a) Acquisition cost of land (purchase or through agreement with land owner) and legal
costs on land ransaction; 70.54 70.54
(b} Amount payable to obtain development rights, additional FAR and any other
incentive under Local Authority or State Government or any Statutory Authority, if any; 311.74 301.74
(¢} Acquisition cost of TDR (Transfer of Development Rights), if any; : 5
(d) Amounts pavable to State Government or competent authority or any other statutory
authority of the State or Central Government towards stamp duty, transfer charges,
registration fees etc. (if not included in para (a) above); 4.94 4.94
(e} Interest (Other than Penal Interest, Penalties etc) paid wo Fl, Scheduled Banks, NBFC
and "Unsecured Loan at State Bank of India - Marginal cost of Fund based lending Rate
(SBl -MCLR)" on money borrowed for purchase of land and also to ,Competent
Authority. - -
SUB TOTAL LAND COST (in Ks.) 387.22 3717.22
2 |Project Clearance Fees
(a) Fees paid 1o RERA 0.18 0.18
{b) Fees paid to Local Authority 42.00 2.33
{c) Consultant/ Architect Fees (directly attributable to project) 75.00 10.00
(d) Any other (specify) - -
SUB TOTAL FEES PAILD (in Rs.) 117.18 12.51
3A | Cost of Development And construction
a) Cost of services (water, electricity to construction site), Site Overheads; 4,200.00 233.69
(b) Depreciation cost of machinery and equipment purchased, or hired and maintenance
costs, consumables etc., (so long as these costs are directly incurred in the construction of}
the concerned project);

Page 1 of 2

DethiOff. :WZ-248, Plot No.-7, Inderpuri,

New Delhi -

110 012
Jaipur Off. : Bansal Chambers, B-66, Shopping Center, Behind Dena Bank, Amba Bari, Jaipur - 302039
AssamOff. : Sundari Complex, G F Road, Benganakhowa, Golaghat (Assam) - 785 621



%. PV AR & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

48, Ist Floor, Navyug Market, Ghaziabad - 201 001 (U.P)
Telefax ' 0120-2790454, 4374021

E-mai_i | pvarassociates@gmail. com
Website - www.pvarassociates.com

Rs.in lacs Rs. In lacs
. Amount incurred
S.MNo, Particulars ;::::IE:; (actual out-flow)
till 30-06-2018
1 2 3 4
(¢) Cost of material actually purchased:
{d) Cost of Salary and Wages (excluding cost of salaries of employees of the company|
not directly attached to project);
Sub Total of Construction Cost (in Rs.) (sum of (a) to (d) of Row 3a) 4,200.00 233.69
3B |Cost of construction incurred (As Certified by Project Engineer) 4,200.00 233.69
3C |Total Construction Cost (Lower of 3A and 3B) 4,200.00 233.69
3D [Interest (Other than Penal Interest and Penalties etc.) paid to Financial Institution,
Scheduled Banks, NBFC and Unsecured Loan at "SBI-MCLR" on money borrowed for
construction ), - =
3 |TOTAL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION COST (Row 3C +3D) J,IUH.DH 233.69
4 |TOTAL COST OF PROJECT (Row 1+ Row 2+ Row 3) 4,704.40 623.42
5 |Percentage completion of Construction Work completed (as per Project Engineer, 5.56%
Architect’s Certificate)
i |Percentage completion of Total project (Proportionate cost incurred on the project to the 13.25%
total estimated cost) (Col.4 of row 4 / Col.3 of row 4)%
7 |Total amount received from allottees till date since Inception of the Project (in Rs.) 22,99.431
8 |70% Amount to be deposited in Designated Account (in Rs.) (0.7*Row 7) 16,009,602
9 |Cummulative Amount that can be withdrawn from Designated a/c (in Rs.), i.e.
(Total Estimated Cost * Proportionate Cost Incurred on  the Project)] 6.23,42,179
(Column 3 of Row 4 * row 6 )
10 |Amount actually withdrawn till date since inception of the project (in Rs.) (This shall
include 70% of the amounts already realised till date but not deposited in the designated] 16,09,602
Account)
11 |Balance available in Designated Alc. -
12 |Amount that can be withdrawn from the designated Bank AJ/C under this certificate. (in] 6.07.32.578
Ks.) (Row 9 = Row 10) X X

This certificate is being issued on specific request of M/s Landeraft Developers Pvt Ltd for UP RERA compliance. The
certification is based on the information and records produced before us and is true to the best of our knowledge and belief,

For PV A R & Associates

Chartered Accountants
f/fﬂ—wegn No. 005223C
Place; Ghaziabad 4 bR & ,&SS{JE;I,:. i;f:
Dare : 06.07.2018 | Py
#* ( FRN-005223C
Oy :
\\;\é‘;ﬁgﬂ TR ibhav Jain)
— Partner
M. No. 417183
Page 2 of 2
DelhiOff. :WZ-248, Plot No.-7, Inderpuri, New Delhi - 110 012

Jaipur Off. : Bansal Chambers, B-66, Shopping Center, Behind Dena Bank, Amba Bari, Jaipur - 302039
AssamOff. : Sundari Complex, G F Road, Benganakhowa. Golaghat (Assam) - 785 621



RAMESH CHAND JAIN R (C Jain & Associates

MLLE. (CIVIL), F.LV.

H.O.: II-A/157, Nehru Nagar, Ghaziabad (U.P.),201001
CHARTERED ENGINEER Rl 0%20’-43_772 T (U.P.), ’

CONSULTI}I‘G-(-}MéOIgif -EZJNGINEER B.O.: 520, Patparganj Ind. AreaéDelhi-110092,
Govt. registered & Approved Valuer from llz/lfggﬁép 931;7-12%3941041’
Ministry Of Finance For Income Tax. . Y Coe
n No.:- V-12/2007- 08, Email — ramesh160844@gmail.com

Registratio

CHITECTS ENGINEERS 8/GOVT/APPROVEDVALUERS
* Panel Valuer of PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & BANK OF INDIA *

Ref. No.—JULY- 04C IRCJA /Val /[UPRERA/ Landcraft / Highend /T-1A GZB DATED: 04.07.2018

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

(For The Purpose of Registration of Project and for withdrawal of Money from Designated Account)

Subject: Certificate of Percentage of Completion of Construction Work of Golf Link High End
Apartment, No. of Tower 1A, nghend of the Project [UPRERA Registration Number

UPREREAPRJ5942], situated on the Khasra No0.376, 377, 378, 379 Demarcated by its boundaries
(Latitude 28°39°32" North Longitude 77° 28' 26.9™ East) Golf Links Residential Plots to the

North, Golf Links Phase-01 to the South, Green area to the East to the West of village Mehrauli ,
Development authority - GDA , District- Ghaziabad, PIN -201002, admeasuring 2299 sq.mts. area
being developed by LANDCRAFT DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED.

I RAMESH CHAND JAIN M.LE. (Civil), F.1.V. have undertaken assignment as CHARTERED ENGINEER
of certifying Percentage of Completion Work of the Golf Links Phase-02 Building(s), Tower 1A of the
Project, situated on the Khasra No. 376,377,378,379 of village Mehrauli , development authority GDA, District
Ghaziabad ,PIN-201002, admeasuring 2299 sq.mts. area being deveioped by Landcraft Developers

Private Limited. *

1. Following technical professionals were consulted by me for verification /for certification of the cost:

@) Shri Vishal Mittal as L.S. / Architect ;

“(ii) Shri VD Sharma as Structural Consultant

(iii) Shri Anand Havelia as MEP Consultant

(iv) Shri Chandan Singh as Site Supervisor

2. The project is still ongoing. We have estimated the cost of the completion of the civil, MEP and allied
works, of the Building(s) of the project. Our estimated cost calculations are based on the drawings/plans made
available to us for the project under reference by the Promoter, Developer and Consultants and the Schedule of
items and quantity for the entire work as calculated by Quantity Surveyor appointed by the Promoter, and the
fui aysumption of the cost ot material, labour and other inputs made by developer, and the site inspection

carried out by us.

3. We estimate the Total Cost for completion of the project under reference as Rs. 4,200.00 Lac (Total of




RAMESH CHAND JAIN R (C Jain & Associates

ML.LE. (CIVIL), F.LV.

H.O.: II-A/157, Nehru Nagar, Ghaziabad (U.P.),201001
CHARTERED ENGINEER 0 TR s ) ;

No.- M-063544-2
CONSULTING CIVIL ENGINEER ~ B-0:+ 520, Pafpargany Ind, Sfoa, Delhi-110092,
Govt. reglstg"gg & Applli"oveld Valuer from Mobile: 9871 670 404 ,
e e Email — ramesh160844@gmall.com

Reglstratlon No.. V-12/2007- 08

APPROVED VALUERS

* Panel Valu Valuer of PUNJAB NATlONAL BANK & BANK OF INDlA *

S.No. 1 in Tables A and B) including cost of development of common facilities. The estimated Total Cost of
project is with reference to the Civil, MEP and allied works required to be completed for obtaining occupation
certificate/completion certificate for the building(s) from the concerned Competent Authority under whose

jurisdiction the previously mentioned project is being implemented.

4. The estimated actual cost incurred till date 04.07.18 is calculated at Rs.233.69 Lac (Total of S. No. 2 in
Tables A and B). The arﬂount of Estimated Cost Incurred is calculated based on amount of Total Estimated
Cost.

5. The Balance cost of Completion of the Civil, MEP and Allied works of the Building(s) of the subject

project to obtain Occupation Certificate/Completion Certificate from the Competent Authority is estimated at
Rs. 3,966.31 Lac (Total of S.No. 4 in Tables A and B).

(6. I certify that the Cost of Civil, MEP and allied work for the aforesaid Project as completed on the

04.07.2018 date is as given in Tables A and B below :

TABLE- A
‘Building/Wing/Tower bearing Number Tower 1A or called Highend

(To be prepared separately for each Building /Wing of the Real Estate Project/Phases. In case of more than one
building, label as Table-Al, A2, A3 etc.)

i Amount
8.No. Particulars in Lac Rs.
| Total Estimated cost of the building/wing as on date of Building Permission from Competent 3.950.00
Authority. (based on the original Estimated cost) T
2 Cost incurred as on Date (Based on the actual cost incurred as per records) : 2 33.69
3 Value of Work done in Percentage (as Percentage of the estimated cost ) (Row 2/ Row 1) *100) 591 %
4 Balance Cost to be incurred (Based on Estimated Cost) (1-2) 3,716.31
5 Cost incurred on Additional/ Extra Items not included in the Estimated Cost (Annexure A) 0
. f_. | Work done in percentage (as Percentage of Estimated Cost plus additional/Extra items ( ( Row 2 5.91%
+Row 5) / (Row 1 + Row 5) *100 )

(Enclose separate sheets for the cost calculations for each unit/building or tower)

TABLE- B

Internal & External Development works and common amenities

" (To be prepared for the entire registered phase of the Real Estate Project)

fﬂiCHAND 2
A ol
’?’/ Regiztiniinn Mo - \
( CAT \-12/2007-08 j

%f; M-063544-2
RS



RAMESH CHAND JAIN R (' Jain & Associates

ML.LE. (CIVIL), F.LV.
CHARTERED ENGINEER H.O.: II-A/157, Nehru Nagar, Ghaziabad (U.P.),201001,

No.- M-063544-2 Phone; 0120- 4377246
CONSULTING CIVIL ENGINEER B.O.: 520, Patparganj Ind. Area, Delhi-110092,
Govt. registered & Approved Valuer from Iﬁlggﬁé? 9};7'12%%3%10941”

Ministry Of Finance For Income Tax. Email — ramesh160844 @gmail.com

. Amount
8.No. Particulars in Lac Rs.
Total Estimated cost of the Internal and External Development Works including common
1 amenities and facilities in the layout as on date of Permission from Competent Authority (based 250.00
on the original Estimated Cost).
2 Cost incurred as on_(based on the actual cost incurred as per records) 0
3 Work done in Percentage (as Percentage of the estimated cost ) ( Row 2/ Row 1 )*100 ) 0
4 Balance Cost to be Incurred (Based on Estimated Cost) (1-2) . 250.00
5 Cost incurred on Additional/ Exira Items not included in the Estimated Cost (Annexure A) 0 -
6 Work dope in percentage (as Percentage of Estimated Cost plus additional/Extra items 0 i\\B
((Row 2 + Row 5)/ (Row 1 + Row 5) *100) ol
(Enclose separate sheet for the cost calculations)
/'Q - lV
SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER - Cﬂ \-W -
=2\
LA I -
Name RAMESH CHAND JAIN  Er. RAMESH _ﬂfj;_"{ ey :zjfi Y.
MLLE. (Civil), F.LV. Cl i URED ENGE f‘% 4
. CHARTERED ENGINEER EONSU: 1 ING Eﬁ:ﬂl rr U IEER.-
Address : 11 - A/157, NEHRU NAGAR, Gmﬁgﬁ[;itm_ CAT-V-12/2002-08
GHAZIABAD (U.P.)
Mob: 9871670404 ,'ﬁ“;{i&-é S5
Aadhar No. : 5040 8393 1703 e T
Registratinn No
PAN No. : ABPP J1587P - CAT \-12/2007-08 /8

amw%ﬁﬁ
ENCLOSURES : SITE PLAN & PHOTO SHEET=2 Nos.( 01/02 & 02/02) 4 b S

&



RAMESH CHAND JAIN R C Jain & Associates

Il- A/157, NEHRU NAGAR, GHAZIABAD (U.P) — 201 001 Phone: 0120- 4377246, Mobile: : 9871 670 404
* PANEL VALUER OF PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & BANK OF INDIA *
Ref. No. - JULY- 04C / RCJA / Val /UPRERA/ Landcraft / Highend / GZB DATED: 04.07.2018

~ ADDRESS |: Construction Work of Golf Link High End Apartment, No. of
&%;ggw Tower 1A, village: Mehrauli , Development authority- GDA,
Distt..GHAZIABAD (U. P.), PIN -201002 01/02 |

Tower- :
(LB+UB+G+29)°

N

& yf ml-l ND
< Tower- 1A

. < _. B+G+25]




RAMESH CHAND JAIN R C Jain & Associales

- A/157, NEHRU NAGAR, GHAZIABAD (U.P) — 201 001 Phone: 0120- 4377246, Mobile: : 9871 670 404
* PANEL VALUER OF PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & BANK OF INDIA *

Ref. No. — JULY- 04C / RCJA / Val /UPRERA/ Landcraft / Highend / GZB DATED: 04.07.2018

ADDRESS |: : Construction Work of Golf Link High End Apartment, No. of

,%Fo;gsw Tower 1A, Village: Mehrauli , Development authority- GDA,

Distt.:GHAZIABAD (U. P.), PIN -201002 02/02 |

R

RENT OUT SIDE
NEARBY VIEW OF
DWER — 1A HIGHEND

s =ik




	Highend CA Certificate.pdf
	high end eng.pdf

